"बिजनेस पोस्ट के अन्तर्गत डाक शुल्क के नगद भुगतान (बिना डाक टिकट) के प्रेषण हेतु अनुमत. क्रमांक जी. 2-22-छत्तीसगढ़ गजट/38 सि. से. भिलाई, दिनांक 30-5-2001."



पंजीयन क्रमांक ''छत्तीसगढ/दुर्ग/09/2010-2012.''

छत्तीसगढ़ राजपत्र

(असाधारण) प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित

क्रमांक 204]

रायपुर, बुधवार, दिनांक 22 मई 2013 – ज्येष्ठ 1, शक 1935

Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission

Irrigation Colony, Shanti Nagar, Raipur - 492 001 (C.G.)

Raipur Dated 21/05/2013

No. 49/RPO-REC/2013 Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission (the Commission), in exercise of the power vested to the Commission under section 86(1)(e) of the Electricity Act 2003 (the Act) read with section 181 of the Act and all other powers enabling it in this behalf, and after previous publication, hereby makes the following regulations, to amend Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Purchase Obligation and REC framework Implementation) Regulations, 2011 (CSERC RPO-REC Regulations 2011 or the Principal Regulations) regarding renewable purchase obligation and implementation of REC framework in the State.

2

Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Purchase Obligation And REC Framework Implementation) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2013

1. Short title and commencement

- These Regulations may be called the Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Purchase Obligation and REC framework Implementation) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2013.
- 1.2 These regulations shall be in force for the period of applicability of the Principal Regulations.

2. Amendment of Regulation 9 of the principal regulations.

Following proviso shall be added after the eight proviso of regulation 9.1.

Provided any excess purchase/ shortfall of renewable energy or the REC procured by obligated entities for meeting the RPO in the obligation period shall be considered for meeting the RPO for the succeeding year.

By Order of the Commission

(P. N. Singh) Secretary